TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY RESOLUTION #2024-54

AUTHORIZE JASON SUTTON BE INCLUDED IN THE ANNUAL 2% INCREASE

WHEREAS, Jason Sutton, Tax Collector was hired by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury on January 1, 2024 by Resolution 2024-07; and

WHEREAS, he has been very accessible and accommodating to the residents of the Township of Shrewsbury; and,

WHEREAS, he has done an exceptional job in such a short time that the Township Committee would like to include him in the annual 2% increase that other Township employees will receive; and,

WHEREAS, funds for this purpose will be made in the budget when finally adopted and the Chief Financial Officer has certified in writing; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury that Jason Sutton be included in the annual 2% increase that other Township employees will receive.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on May 21, 2024.

Katrina Thornton, CMR	Lester Jennings
Acting Municipal Clerk	Mayor
I, Katherine LaPorta certify that funds will	l be available in the Municipal Budget for the above mentioned.
Katherine LaPorta	
Chief Financial Officer	